IN THE NEWTON FALLS MUNICIPAL COURT

TRUMBULL COUNTY, OHIO

FILED Newton Falls Municipal Court DEC 1 4 2023

JOURNAL ENTRY

By JLW

The Court, finding that it is in the interest of justice and the effective administration of this Court, The Rules of Practice and Case Management of the Newton Falls Municipal Court are amended as follows:

Appendix B – Bond, Waiver and Filing Fee Schedule – Expungement and/or Motion to Seal Record - \$100.00 (\$50.00 application fee + \$50.00 local Court fee).

The fees listed above shall be disbursed by the Clerk of Court pursuant to §2953.32(D)(3) of the Ohio Revised Code. Three-fifths of the \$50.00 application fee collected shall be paid to the state treasury, and two-fifths shall be paid to the county general revenue fund if the sealed or expunged conviction or bail forfeiture was pursuant to a state statute, or into the general revenue fund of the village, if the sealed or expunged conviction or bail forfeiture to a municipal ordinance.

The \$50.00 local court fee collected shall be paid to the General Fund of the Newton Falls Municipal Court, effective December 18, 2023.

It is so Ordered:

12 13 23 DATE

UDGE PHIL M. GOR Hummitt